Alabama law.
EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES

Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules,
and adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein,
upon the filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service. Emergency rules may be effective

for a period of not longer than 120 days.

A.

HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
New Rule:

420-2-1-.29 Advanced Life Support Service Authorization Certificate for Air

Ambulance
Date Filed: March 21, 2007

Person to contact for copy of rule:
Department of Public Health
Dennis Blair

201 Monroe Street Suite 750
Montgomery, AL 36104

HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:
660-5-51-.01 Purpose and Youth to be Served
660-5-51-.03 Transitional and Independent Living Placements Provided by

Child-Placing and Residential Child Care Facilities
Date Filed: March 20, 2007

Person to contact for copy of rule:
Liz Stark, AP Secretary

50 Ripley Street Room 2122
Montgomery, AL 36130



